
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

733227

Network Equipment for Running Right Academy

Central Purchase Order

2020-07-23

13:30:00

SR 0314 ESR07132000000000139 1

 VENDOR

VS0000016714

INCARE TECHNOLOGIES INC

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0314 HST2100000001

$69,480.00 2020-07-13 15:00:29

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Dusty J Smith

(304) 558-2063
dusty.j.smith@wv.gov
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 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Extreme Networks 48 Port Stackable
POE Switch or Equal

12.00000 EA $2,730.000000 $32,760.00

43222612

Extreme Networks 48 Port Stackable POE Switch or Equal

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

2 Extreme Networks Inc. 1000 BLX
SFP mini-GBIC Transceiver Mod

24.00000 EA $50.000000 $1,200.00

43222612

Extreme Networks Inc. 1000 BLX SFP mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1Gbps or Equal

Comments: Extreme 100% Compatible GBICS
Lifetime Warranty

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

3 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+
Twinaxial Cable or Equal

12.00000 EA $78.000000 $936.00

26121636

Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial Cable or Equal

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

4 Extreme Networks Standard Power
Cord- 13 A Current Rating or

12.00000 EA $8.000000 $96.00

43222640

Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord- 13 A Current Rating or Equal



Page : 3

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

5 Extreme Networks Wireless Access
Point or Equal

51.00000 EA $400.000000 $20,400.00

26121609

Extreme Networks Wireless Access Point or Equal

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

6 Extreme Networks Centralized AP
Management License  AH-NGCS-

51.00000 EA $243.000000 $12,393.00

43222609

Extreme Networks Centralized AP Management License  AH-NGCS-SL-3Y) or Equal

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

7 Cisco Router ISR 4331  or Equal 1.00000 EA $1,695.000000 $1,695.00

26121609

Cisco Router ISR 4331  or Equal

Comments: Smartnet included in total































































Section Item Description Unit of Measure Quanity Unit Cost Extended Cost

3.1.1
Extreme Networks 48 Port Stackable POE Switch or Equal Each 12 2,730.00$             32,760.00$                 

3.1.2
Extreme Networks Inc. 1000 BLX SFP mini-GBIC Transceiver 

Module – 1Gbps or Equal
Each 24 50.00$                   1,200.00$                   

3.1.3 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial Cable or Equal Each 12 78.00$                   936.00$                      

3.1.4
Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord- 13 A Current Rating 

or Equal
Each 12 8.00$                     96.00$                         

3.1.5 Extreme Networks Wireless Access Point or Equal Each 51 400.00$                 20,400.00$                 

3.1.6
Extreme Networks Centralized AP Management License  AH-

NGCS-SL-3Y) or Equal
Each 51 243.00$                 12,393.00$                 

3.1.7 Cisco Router ISR 4331  or Equal Each 1 1,695.00$             1,695.00$                   

69,480.00$                 





InCare Technologies
600 Lakeshore Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35209
Phone: 205-277-2273
FAX:  205-941-1934
www.InCare360.com

Quote# ICTQ43216

Date: 7/13/2020

Account Exec: Barry Stracner

Exec Phone:

Exec Email: bstracner@incare360.com

Quoted To: Ship To:

State of West Virginia State of West Virginia

Office of Miners Health, Safety & Office of Miners Health, Safety &

1900 Kanawha Blvd E.
BLDG 3 SUITE 600
Charleston, WV 25305
United States

7 Players Club Drive
SUITE 2
Charleston, WV 25311
United States

(304) 588-2063

Here is the quote you requested.

.Ln # Qty Description Part #l Unit Price Ext. Price

 1  12  $2,730.00  $32,760.00Extreme Networks X440-G2-48p-10GE4 Ethernet Switch -
48 Ports - Manageable - 3 Layer Supported - Modular -
Twisted Pair, Optical Fiber - 1U High - Rack-mountable -
Lifetime Limited Warranty

16535

 2  24  $50.00  $1,200.00Extreme Networks 10052H Compatible TAA Compliant
1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC,
DOM, Rugged) - 100% compatible and guaranteed to work.

10052H-MNS

 3  12  $78.00  $936.00Extreme Networks Network Cable - SFP Network - 3.28ft 10304

 4  12  $8.00  $96.00Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord - 250V AC - 10A 10036

 5  51  $400.00  $20,400.00Aerohive AP250 IEEE 802.11ac 1.27 Gbit/s Wireless Access
Point - 2.40 GHz, 5 GHz - MIMO Technology - 2 x Network
(RJ-45) - Ethernet, Fast Ethernet, Gigabit Ethernet -
Desktop, Ceiling Mountable, Wall Mountable

AH-AP-250-AC-F
CC

 6  51  $243.00  $12,393.00Extreme Networks Centralized AP Management License

 7 EW TAC & OS AH-AP-250-AC-FCC (1095 DAYS) 97000-AH-AP-250
-AC-FCC

 8 Aerohive - XIQ Pilot SaaS EW SaaS Support -
ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot Saas Subscription and EW SaaS
Support for One (1) Device (1095 DAYS)

XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW

 9  1  $1,695.00  $1,695.00Cisco 4331 with 1 Year SmartNet

 10 Cisco 4331 Router - 3 Ports - Management Port - 6 Slots -
Gigabit Ethernet - 1U - Desktop, Rack-mountable, Wall
Mountable

ISR4331/K9

 11 Cisco SMARTnet Extended Service - Service - 8 x 5 Next
Business Day - Exchange - Physical Service

CON-SNT-ISR433
1K

SubTotal  $69,480.00

Est. Sales Tax Not Included
Shipping  $0.00

Total  $69,480.00
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Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

Acceptance Signature: Date:
Office of Miners Health, Safety &

Purchase Order:

Prices subject to change – Prices based upon total purchase – all delivery, training or consulting services to be billed at published rates. See InCare’s
warranty policy as stated in the new customer agreement for details. InCare specifically disclaims any and all warranties, express or implied, including but
not limited to warranties regarding licensed products. InCare shall not be liable for any loss of profits, business, goodwill, data or interruption of business,
nor for incidental or consequential merchantability. Minimum 15% restocking fee with original packaging.
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